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For Date: 03/10/2026  -  Tuesday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

26-4793         0020 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1590] AUBURN MALL - OUTSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4794         0035 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 119] LA QUINTA INN & SUITES - 446 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4795         0036 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4796         0037 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2097] HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS - 10 JOHNSON ST

26-4797         0052 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 87] HILLSIDE CEMETERY - 65 CENTRAL ST

26-4798         0102 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Matthew Rattray
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1807] NAMCO - 2 WASHINGTON ST

26-4799         0131 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

26-4800         0144 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2735] LUX AUTO PLUS - 772 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4801         0217 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 129] KANES SHELL - 380 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4802         0230 Extra Patrol Conducted     
       Vicinity of:    PINEHURST AVE

26-4803         0230 Extra Patrol Conducted     
       Vicinity of:    OTIS ST

26-4804         0243 Extra Patrol Conducted     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
  Location/Address:    WEST ST

26-4805         0244 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    HARDSCRABBLE RD

26-4806         0409 EMS- DIABETIC     
  Location/Address:    15 CHESTNUT AVE, AUBURN - 15 CHESTNUT AVE

26-4808         0522 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2285] MOTOR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL - 444 WASHINGTON ST

26-4809         0537 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3567] AT RAMPS - WASHINGTON ST

26-4811         0612 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 832] RTE 20 SHELL - 310 WASHINGTON ST

26-4812         0621 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    377 WASHINGTON ST @ 2 OLD COMMON RD

26-4813         0641 Request For Information Only     
  Location/Address:    113 OLD MEETINGHOUSE RD

26-4814         0651 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1344] FULLERS AUTOMOTIVE - 505 WASHINGTON ST

26-4815         0701 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 201] PAPA GINO'S - RTE 12 - 459 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4816         0711 S R O Activity     
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  Location/Address:    [AUB 2728] AUBURN MIDDLE SCHOOL - 9 WEST ST

26-4817         0712 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

26-4818         0716 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alexander Ortiz-Torres
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4820         0736 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 571] SWANSON RD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL - 10 SWANSON RD

26-4821         0739 Disorderly Person(s)     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2016] STARBUCKS COFFEE - 434A SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4822         0817 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 569] PAKACHOAG SCHOOL - 110 PAKACHOAG ST

26-4823         0819 911 CALL TRANSFERRED     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] CITY OF WORCESTER - 25 COLUMBIA ST

26-4824         0820 Disorderly Person(s)     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST Apt. #218

26-4825         0858 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 368] PARK & SHOP - 711 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4826         0858 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alexander Ortiz-Torres
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1601] SHELDONS N.F. - 914 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4827         0903 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3603] JULIA BANCROFT APTS - 3 VINAL ST Apt. #214

26-4828         0911 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2257] CHILI'S - 826 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4829         0919 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY     
  Location/Address:    EXIT 90 - I-90

26-4830         0922 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1585] BROOKDALE EAST - 667 WASHINGTON ST

26-4831         0929 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2069] GODDARD SCHOOL - 494 WASHINGTON ST

26-4832         0932 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
         Refer To Arrest:      26-84-AR

            Arrest:    GILLITLIE, MELISSA DIANNE       
           Address:    210 DEWEY ST Apt. #2   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON A WARRANT (ANOTHER COMMUNITY)

26-4833         0935 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alexander Ortiz-Torres
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1109] LUNDGREN HONDA - 163 WASHINGTON ST

26-4835         0949 Threats     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Grace Griffin
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
       Refer To Incident:      26-338-OF

26-4836         1016 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 201] PAPA GINO'S - RTE 12 - 459 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4837         1031 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alexander Ortiz-Torres
       Vicinity of:    PAKACHOAG ST @ FOREST PARK DR

26-4838         1054 Motor Vehicle Stop     
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       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3023] HIGH OCTANE CLASSICS - 143 WASHINGTON ST

26-4839         1054 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 571] SWANSON RD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL - 10 SWANSON RD

26-4840         1056 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alex K Myers
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2741] GOLFERS WAREHOUSE - 619 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-339-OF

26-4842         1119 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3670] CHILD HEALTH ASSOCIATES ACUTE CARE CLINIC - 103 MILLBURY ST

26-4843         1132 Report of Lost / Stolen Prop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3640] LEMANSKY PARK - 22 BRAYMAN ST

26-4844         1140 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1923] BOWLERO WORCESTER - 101 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4846         1247 S R O Activity     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

26-4847         1252 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 131] MCDONALDS (AUBURN ST) - 72 AUBURN ST

26-4850         1311 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    32 PINEHURST AVE

26-4851         1323 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    32 PINEHURST AVE

26-4852         1340 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2623] AUBURN DERMATOLOGY - 207 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4853         1350 Parking Complaint     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1590] AUBURN MALL - OUTSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4854         1352 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 736] ACURA OF AUBURN - 476 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4855         1409 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    316 OXFORD STREET NO @ 1 ASHCROFT ST

26-4856         1429 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    800 WASHINGTON ST @ 10 PROSPECT ST

26-4857         1439 EMS- GENERAL PAIN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2043] HAROIAN, ROBERT - 218 SOUTH ST

26-4858         1504 FIRE- HAZARDOUS MATERIALS     
  Location/Address:    62 AUBURN ST

26-4859         1521 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    BANCROFT ST @ TECHNOLOGY DR
         Refer To Arrest:      26-96-AR

            Arrest:    KELLENBERGER, ERIC HUNTER       
           Address:    81 HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY   ROCHDALE, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

26-4860         1522 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    782 WASHINGTON ST @ 18 SIBLEY ST

26-4861         1522 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Dominic J Walker
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 362] FRIENDLY'S ICE CREAM - 697 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Accident:      26-111-AC
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26-4863         1559 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    201 WASHINGTON ST @ 16 MONTCLAIR DR

26-4864         1600 911 - Hangup/ Misdial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1109] LUNDGREN HONDA - 163 WASHINGTON ST

26-4865         1635 Scam/Fraud/Swindle/Con     
  Location/Address:    38 PINEHURST AVE

26-4866         1637 Threats     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Matthew Rodwill
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3628] FIVE BELOW - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-340-OF

26-4867         1649 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Daniel P Dyson
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3661] OCEAN STATE JOB LOT - 416 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4868         1655 911 - Hangup/ Misdial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 175] WORCESTER ENVELOPE - 22 MILLBURY ST

26-4869         1709 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2346] APPLE TRAILER RENTAL - 510 WASHINGTON ST

26-4870         1721 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2346] APPLE TRAILER RENTAL - 510 WASHINGTON ST

26-4875         1854 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    580 SOUTHBRIDGE ST @ 1 JOHNSON ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-342-OF

26-4877         1911 FIRE- STRUCTURE FIRE     
       Vicinity of:    161 PAKACHOAG ST

26-4876         1912 FIRE- OUTSIDE     
       Vicinity of:    BRYN MAWR AVE @ PIONEER LN

26-4878         1929 Prisoner Release     
         Refer To Arrest:      26-96-AR

            Arrest:    KELLENBERGER, ERIC HUNTER       
           Address:    81 HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY   ROCHDALE, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
         Refer To Arrest:      26-97-AR

            Arrest:    KLAUCKE, RONALD MOORE       
           Address:    15 BANCROFT ST   AUBURN, MA
               Age:    76
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

26-4880         2004 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Matthew Rodwill
       Vicinity of:    @ I290 RAMPS - OXFORD STREET NO

26-4883         2122 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    82 PINEHURST AVE @ 105 OXFORD STREET NO

26-4884         2138 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 488] JOEL E. PROUTY MASONIC LODGE - 780 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4886         2303 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2106] NAPA AUTO - RAPS AUTO PARTS SUPPLY - 499 WASHINGTON ST

26-4887         2304 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2379] MAJOR LEAGUE WINGS AND ROAST BEEF - 503 WASHINGTON ST
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26-4888         2313 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 119] LA QUINTA INN & SUITES - 446 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4889         2313 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4890         2316 RADIO PROBLEMS     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Adam D Gustafson


